



**SDI Review Form 1.6**

Journal Name:	<a href="#">International Blood Research &amp; Reviews</a>
Manuscript Number:	Ms_IBRR_42073
Title of the Manuscript:	The variation in anemic parameters in the ethnic groups of Pakistan
Type of the Article	Original Research Article

**General guideline for Peer Review process:**

This journal's peer review policy states that **NO** manuscript should be rejected only on the basis of '**lack of Novelty**', provided the manuscript is scientifically robust and technically sound. To know the complete guideline for Peer Review process, reviewers are requested to visit this link:

(<http://www.sciencedomain.org/page.php?id=sdi-general-editorial-policy#Peer-Review-Guideline>)



**SDI Review Form 1.6**

**PART 1: Review Comments**

	Reviewer's comment	Author's comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
<b>Compulsory</b> REVISION comments	<p><b>Title; Use 'anaemic' in place of 'anemic'.</b></p> <p><b>Results and Discussion</b> should be presented as separate entities. Check journal's guidelines to authors.</p> <p>Please state the approving ethics committee in clear terms.</p> <p>Limitations of the study must be presented as part of your discussion.</p> <p>Correct grammatical and typographical errors.</p>	<p>Title Corrected</p> <p>Corrected ...results and discussion as separate entity.</p> <p>Ethic committee named mentioned</p> <p>Limitation of study shifted below discussion area.</p> <p>Grammatical and typo errors corrected</p>
<b>Minor</b> REVISION comments	<p><b>Abstract;</b> Aims; Expunge the 2<sup>nd</sup> sentence</p> <p>Place and Duration of Study; Expunge sample. Study design: It is spelt 'cross sectional'.</p> <p><b>Introduction:</b> line 16;'the'should be written 'The'.</p> <p>Line 26; citation should be written [5.6]</p> <p><b>MATERIAL AND METHODS:</b> Severe anaemia is &lt; 8g/dl. What is the unit of MCV?</p> <p><b>Results:</b> line 67 'the' should be writteh 'The'.</p> <p><b>DISCUSSION:</b> Line 129 I prefer 'by and large'.</p> <p>140 'age groups'. 143 'folate'. 162; Change 'preliminary' to 'primarily'.167; Replace 'country boundary' with 'borders'.</p> <p><b>REFERENCES:</b> 1. Page numbers to written '615-24', same for 3,11,13,17 etc. 2. Write WHO in full</p> <p>Include dates internet references were accessed. Check guidelines to authors.</p>	<p>2<sup>nd</sup> sentence removed</p> <p>Sample word expunged</p> <p>Cross sectional corrected</p> <p>'The' corrected</p> <p>5.6 corrected</p> <p>Anaemia&lt; 8 g/dl</p> <p>MCV unit fl added</p> <p>The changed</p> <p>By and large added</p> <p>Age groups, folate, primarily, borders corrected</p> <p>All page numbers corrected</p> <p>Who corrected</p> <p>Dates internet accessed included</p>
<b>Optional/General</b> comments		